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Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      222
Sale Identifier:  CPA SALE 216/222
Sale Date:        20-JUN-2012
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount High Bids
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00689

02748

02481
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00276
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02237

00056

00105

02647

02277

02873

02941

02990

02219

02805

Shell Offshore Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Apache Deepwater LLC

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.

Noble Energy, Inc.

ConocoPhillips Company

Apache Corporation

Murphy Exploration & Production Compa

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In

Cobalt International Energy, L.P.

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

Ecopetrol America Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Repsol E&P USA Inc.

 $500,100,000.00

 $416,334,077.00

 $249,936,976.00

 $219,009,453.00

 $220,438,100.00

 $107,365,546.19

 $137,465,327.00

 $60,807,676.60

 $70,895,220.65

 $42,751,971.60

 $27,719,855.00

 $45,525,685.66

 $159,344,845.50

 $49,696,783.80

 $13,594,795.00

 $25,356,199.53

 $32,224,136.29

 $24,711,966.06

 $406,594,560.00

 $333,259,056.00

 $239,502,916.00

 $189,578,618.00

 $91,102,100.00

 $72,150,372.90

 $48,571,327.50

 $35,848,372.10

 $26,214,238.00

 $25,720,926.60

 $23,635,776.00

 $23,030,863.57

 $17,621,253.50

 $16,990,213.20

 $13,594,795.00

 $12,749,975.45

 $12,569,500.00

 $12,022,041.98

 $93,505,440.00

 $83,075,021.00

 $10,434,060.00

 $29,430,835.00

 $129,336,000.00

 $35,215,173.29

 $88,893,999.50

 $24,959,304.50

 $44,680,982.65

 $17,031,045.00

 $4,084,079.00

 $22,494,822.10

 $141,723,592.00

 $32,706,570.60

 $0.00

 $12,606,224.08

 $19,654,636.29

 $12,689,924.08
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TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Contango Operators, Inc.

Arena Energy, LP

Houston Energy, L.P.

Venari Resources LLC

Energy Partners, Ltd.

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.

Samson Offshore, LLC

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

GCER Offshore, LLC

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Hess Corporation

 $32,548,851.20

 $10,742,000.00

 $10,295,000.00

 $16,912,246.75

 $20,289,300.00

 $7,544,200.00

 $12,861,209.25

 $4,200,023.00

 $27,052,632.85

 $4,374,000.00

 $4,756,640.00

 $3,095,625.00

 $3,289,990.00

 $9,094,598.90

 $2,657,461.50

 $2,568,250.00

 $2,867,145.00

 $2,095,541.50

 $11,326,808.80

 $10,742,000.00

 $9,588,000.00

 $8,892,463.83

 $7,600,950.00

 $7,014,800.00

 $5,605,215.18

 $4,200,023.00

 $3,854,840.00

 $3,397,500.00

 $3,292,370.00

 $3,095,625.00

 $3,029,992.00

 $3,021,077.90

 $2,657,461.50

 $2,568,250.00

 $2,461,245.00

 $2,095,541.50

 $21,222,042.40

 $0.00

 $707,000.00

 $8,019,782.93

 $12,688,350.00

 $529,400.00

 $7,255,994.08

 $0.00

 $23,197,792.85

 $976,500.00

 $1,464,270.00

 $0.00

 $259,998.00

 $6,073,521.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $405,900.00

 $0.00
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03209

02375

03080
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03026

00003
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03134

02702
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Renaissance Offshore, LLC

Energy XXI GOM, LLC

Royal Offshore, LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Pisces Energy LLC

Union Oil Company of California

Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C

Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC

Northstar Offshore Group, LLC

Bois d' Arc Exploration LLC

Wild Well Control, Inc.

Dynamic Offshore Resources, LLC

Destin Resources LLC

ANKOR E&P Holdings Corporation

Marlin GOM I, L.L.C.

Plains Exploration & Production Compa

Marathon Oil Company

Deep Gulf Energy II, LLC

 $1,426,000.00

 $1,312,500.00

 $1,125,914.00

 $1,050,900.00

 $865,500.00

 $633,125.00

 $491,500.00

 $477,578.00

 $759,500.00

 $883,000.00

 $307,596.81

 $295,534.19

 $175,000.00

 $126,350.00

 $125,677.50

 $6,791,832.65

 $3,997,991.00

 $600,777.00

 $1,426,000.00

 $1,312,500.00

 $1,125,914.00

 $1,050,900.00

 $865,500.00

 $633,125.00

 $491,500.00

 $477,578.00

 $454,750.00

 $432,000.00

 $307,596.81

 $295,534.19

 $175,000.00

 $126,350.00

 $125,677.50

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $304,750.00

 $451,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $6,791,832.65

 $3,997,991.00

 $600,777.00
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55

56

03207

02800

Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.

Monforte Exploration L.L.C.

 $437,500.00

 $156,620.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $437,500.00

 $156,620.00

 1

 1

 0

 0

 1

 1

 $2,602,563,726.00  $1,704,500,995.00  $898,062,731.00Sale Totals:


