Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-JUN-2012 PAGE: 1

SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
1	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	35	24	11	\$500,100,000.00	\$406,594,560.00	\$93,505,440.00	
2	02748	Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC	32	26	6	\$416,334,077.00	\$333,259,056.00	\$83,075,021.00	
3	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	48	43	5	\$249,936,976.00	\$239,502,916.00	\$10,434,060.00	
4	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	39	29	10	\$219,009,453.00	\$189,578,618.00	\$29,430,835.00	
5	00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation	33	22	11	\$220,438,100.00	\$91,102,100.00	\$129,336,000.00	
6	03165	Apache Deepwater LLC	43	29	14	\$107,365,546.19	\$72,150,372.90	\$35,215,173.29	
7	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	15	8	7	\$137,465,327.00	\$48,571,327.50	\$88,893,999.50	
8	03065	Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.	35	26	9	\$60,807,676.60	\$35,848,372.10	\$24,959,304.50	
9	02237	Noble Energy, Inc.	13	6	7	\$70,895,220.65	\$26,214,238.00	\$44,680,982.65	
10	00056	ConocoPhillips Company	27	24	3	\$42,751,971.60	\$25,720,926.60	\$17,031,045.00	
11	00105	Apache Corporation	66	61	5	\$27,719,855.00	\$23,635,776.00	\$4,084,079.00	
12	02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Compa	20	14	6	\$45,525,685.66	\$23,030,863.57	\$22,494,822.10	
13	02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In	30	20	10	\$159,344,845.50	\$17,621,253.50	\$141,723,592.00	
14	02873	Cobalt International Energy, L.P.	18	10	8	\$49,696,783.80	\$16,990,213.20	\$32,706,570.60	
15	02941	Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC	7	7	0	\$13,594,795.00	\$13,594,795.00	\$0.00	
16	02990	Ecopetrol America Inc.	11	6	5	\$25,356,199.53	\$12,749,975.45	\$12,606,224.08	
17	02219	Anadarko US Offshore Corporation	19	11	8	\$32,224,136.29	\$12,569,500.00	\$19,654,636.29	
18	02805	Repsol E&P USA Inc.	11	5	6	\$24,711,966.06	\$12,022,041.98	\$12,689,924.08	

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-JUN-2012 PAGE: 2

~	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
19	01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.	16	10	6	\$32,548,851.20	\$11,326,808.80	\$21,222,042.40	
20	02503	Contango Operators, Inc.	6	6	0	\$10,742,000.00	\$10,742,000.00	\$0.00	
21	02417	Arena Energy, LP	25	23	2	\$10,295,000.00	\$9,588,000.00	\$707,000.00	
22	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	8	7	1	\$16,912,246.75	\$8,892,463.83	\$8,019,782.93	
23	03228	Venari Resources LLC	6	3	3	\$20,289,300.00	\$7,600,950.00	\$12,688,350.00	
24	02266	Energy Partners, Ltd.	9	6	3	\$7,544,200.00	\$7,014,800.00	\$529,400.00	
25	02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	4	3	1	\$12,861,209.25	\$5,605,215.18	\$7,255,994.08	
26	01963	Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.	1	1	0	\$4,200,023.00	\$4,200,023.00	\$0.00	
27	02397	Samson Offshore, LLC	11	3	8	\$27,052,632.85	\$3,854,840.00	\$23,197,792.85	
28	02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.	11	8	3	\$4,374,000.00	\$3,397,500.00	\$976,500.00	
29	03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	14	7	7	\$4,756,640.00	\$3,292,370.00	\$1,464,270.00	
30	02312	McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC	14	14	0	\$3,095,625.00	\$3,095,625.00	\$0.00	
31	02579	Tana Exploration Company LLC	10	8	2	\$3,289,990.00	\$3,029,992.00	\$259,998.00	
32	02079	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.	8	4	4	\$9,094,598.90	\$3,021,077.90	\$6,073,521.00	
33	03201	GCER Offshore, LLC	4	4	0	\$2,657,461.50	\$2,657,461.50	\$0.00	
34	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	3	3	0	\$2,568,250.00	\$2,568,250.00	\$0.00	
35	01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	13	11	2	\$2,867,145.00	\$2,461,245.00	\$405,900.00	
36	00059	Hess Corporation	3	3	0	\$2,095,541.50	\$2,095,541.50	\$0.00	

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-JUN-2012 PAGE: 3

	OCOMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
3	7 03209	Renaissance Offshore, LLC	1	1	0	\$1,426,000.00	\$1,426,000.00	\$0.00
3	3 02375	Energy XXI GOM, LLC	1	1	0	\$1,312,500.00	\$1,312,500.00	\$0.00
3	9 03080	Royal Offshore, LLC	3	3	0	\$1,125,914.00	\$1,125,914.00	\$0.00
4	02961	Byron Energy Inc.	7	7	0	\$1,050,900.00	\$1,050,900.00	\$0.00
4	L 03026	Pisces Energy LLC	4	4	0	\$865,500.00	\$865,500.00	\$0.00
4	2 00003	Union Oil Company of California	1	1	0	\$633,125.00	\$633,125.00	\$0.00
4	3 02477	Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C	3	3	0	\$491,500.00	\$491,500.00	\$0.00
4	<b>1</b> 02917	Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC	2	2	0	\$477,578.00	\$477,578.00	\$0.00
4	5 03217	Northstar Offshore Group, LLC	4	2	2	\$759,500.00	\$454,750.00	\$304,750.00
4	5 03093	Bois d' Arc Exploration LLC	3	2	1	\$883,000.00	\$432,000.00	\$451,000.00
4	7 02998	Wild Well Control, Inc.	1	1	0	\$307,596.81	\$307,596.81	\$0.00
4	3 03035	Dynamic Offshore Resources, LLC	1	1	0	\$295,534.19	\$295,534.19	\$0.00
4	02788	Destin Resources LLC	1	1	0	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$0.00
5	02981	ANKOR E&P Holdings Corporation	1	1	0	\$126,350.00	\$126,350.00	\$0.00
5	L 03134	Marlin GOM I, L.L.C.	1	1	0	\$125,677.50	\$125,677.50	\$0.00
5	2 02702	Plains Exploration & Production Compa	1	0	1	\$6,791,832.65	\$0.00	\$6,791,832.65
5	3 00724	Marathon Oil Company	1	0	1	\$3,997,991.00	\$0.00	\$3,997,991.00
5	4 02985	Deep Gulf Energy II, LLC	1	0	1	\$600,777.00	\$0.00	\$600,777.00

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-JUN-2012 PAGE: 4

SEQ COMP NO. NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
55 03207	Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.	1	0	1	\$437,500.00	\$0.00	\$437,500.00
56 02800	Monforte Exploration L.L.C.	1	0	1	\$156,620.00	\$0.00	\$156,620.00
Sale T	otals:				\$2,602,563,726.00	\$1,704,500,995.00	\$898,062,731.00